

PURCHASING AGENDA ITEM

Hernando County School Board

School Board Approved Meeting : June 25, 2019

Bid No: 17-420-23 PB RN

Bid Title: Bleacher Repair Services

Recommend approval of this agenda item under the specific category checked below.

Agenda Item Categories:

- Lowest Bid(s)
- Request for Proposal(s)
- Low Bid(s) Meeting Specification
- Rejection/Cancellation *
- Revised Award *
- Renewal of Contract
- Sole Source *
- Re-Award (partial/whole) *
- Bid Termination *
- Revisions/Amendments Bid*
- Bid Extension *
- Emergency *
- Piggyback/Cooperative
- Renewal of Quote

Bid Contract Period: 08/01/2019 through 07/31/2020 N/A - One Time Purchase

Contract Type: Estimated Dollar Amount Firm, Fixed Dollar Amount Firm, Fixed Unit Prices Firm, Fixed Hourly Rates, Fees and/or Percentages

Renewal Options:	No. of Terms Remaining	<input type="checkbox"/> Length of Each Term	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Length of Each Term	<input type="checkbox"/> None
	1	6-months	1 - year	

*** Rationale/Reason**

Piggybacking of The School Board of Broward County Florida, Bid #16-107T – Bleacher Repair Services. The Hernando County School District has issued the Bid # of 17-420-23 PB for internal tracking purposes.

Bidders Electronically Downloaded From Public Purchase Website: na

Bids Received: No Bids: Late Bids: Rejected Bids: N/A - Bids Not Required

Submitted By: Joyce McIntyre **School(s):** n/a
Title/Department: Director of Finance and Purchasing

Requested By: Sean Arnold **Department(s):** Support Operations
Title/Department: Executive Director of Support Operations

Recommended award by vendor(s): Lyle Bleachers, Inc. (V 38760)

T/C Code – 1723

BID TABULATION SHEET

Lyle Bleachers, Inc.

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extension
------	-------------	----------	------	------------	-----------

ITEM A TO BE AWARDED AS A GROUP REPAIR OF OUTDOOR BLEACHERS					
1	Labor: Provide an hourly charge for work performed	3,000	hr	\$ 29.00	\$87,000.00
2	Materials: Provide a cost for materials based on Awardee(s) cost plus a mark-up percentage	150,000		5.00%	\$157,500.00
3	Engineering Drawings: Provide a cost for drawings based on Awardee(s) cost plus a mark-up percentage	15,000		5.00%	\$15,750.00
TOTAL ITEM A (1-3 INCLUSIVE)					\$ 260,250.00 P

ITEM B TO BE AWARDED AS A GROUP REPAIR OF INDOOR BLEACHERS - MEDART/SAFWAY					
1	Labor: Provide an hourly charge for work performed	300	hr	\$ 1.00	\$300.00
2	Materials: Provide a cost for materials based on Awardee(s) cost plus a mark-up percentage.	15,000	\$	5.00%	\$15,750.00
TOTAL BID ITEM B (1-2 INCLUSIVE)					\$ 16,050.00 P

ITEM C TO BE AWARDED AS A GROUP REPAIR OF INDOOR BLEACHERS - INTERKAL/HUSSEY					
1	Labor: Provide an hourly charge for work performed	3,000	hr	\$ 29.00	\$87,000.00
2	Materials: Provide a cost for materials based on Awardee(s) cost plus a mark-up percentage.	135,000	\$	5.00%	\$141,750.00
TOTAL BID ITEM C (1-2 INCLUSIVE)					\$ 228,750.00 P

ITEM D TO BE AWARDED AS A GROUP REPAIR OF INDOOR BLEACHERS - WAYNE					
1	Labor: Provide an hourly charge for work performed	300	hr	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00
2	Materials: Provide a cost for materials based on Awardee(s) cost plus a mark-up percentage	15,000	\$	5.00%	\$ 15,750.00
TOTAL BID ITEM D (1-2 INCLUSIVE)					\$ 16,050.00 P

ITEM E TO BE AWARDED AS A GROUP REPAIR OF INDOOR BLEACHERS - BERLIN					
1	Labor: Provide an hourly charge for work performed	300	hr	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00
2	Materials: Provide a cost for materials based on Awardee(s) cost plus a mark-up percentage.	15,000	\$	0.00%	\$ 15,000.00
TOTAL BID ITEM E (1-2 INCLUSIVE)					\$ 15,300.00 P

BID TABULATION SHEET
Lyle Bleachers, Inc.

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extension
ITEM F TO BE AWARDED AS A GROUP INSTALL OR REPAIR BASKETBALL BACKSTOP					
1	Maintenance Service for one (1) basketball backstop as detailed in Section 6, Item 5, Bid Specifications for basketball backstops	40	ea	\$ 58.00	\$ 2,320.00
2	Weld stress crack	10	ea	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00
3	Replace Pulley	20	ea	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00
4	Replace cable (per backstop)	40	ea	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00
5	Replace glass backboard assembly (including breakway rim and backboard pads)	20	ea	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 26,000.00
6	Replace set of backboard pads	20	ea	\$ 260.00	\$ 5,200.00
7	Replace one (1) breakway rim	20	ea	\$ 265.00	\$ 5,300.00
8	Replace steel pipe (per foot)	100	LF	\$ 5.80	\$ 580.00
9	Replace pipe fitting	20	ea	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00
10	Replace limit switch assembly	20	ea	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00
11	Adjust limit switches for proper operation	20	ea	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00
12	Replace key switch	20	ea	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00
13	Re-wire key switch	20	ea	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00
14	Replace steel, wood, or fiber backboard with a complete glass backboard assembly (including breakaway rim and backboard pads)	10	ea	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 13,000.00
15	Replace LynRus Inc. "M-1000" manual winch	20	ea	\$ 450.00	\$ 9,000.00
16	Replace LynRus Inc. QR-4 electric winch (3/4 HP)	20	ea	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 28,000.00
21	Labor: Provide an hourly charge for work not indicated in the above line items	100	hr	\$ 29.00	\$ 2,900.00
22	Materials: Provide a cost for materials not indicated in the above line items based on Awardee(s) cost plus a mark-up percentage	10,000	\$	5.00%	\$ 10,500.00
TOTAL BID ITEM F (1-18 INCLUSIVE)					\$ 109,850.00 A